
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase3/wide/medd
> x.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 opened on:  10 Dec 2011, 09:49:24

1 . forvalue i=1/12 {
  2. tab icdx`i'nr
  3. }

      Prominent icd9 codes in first 
                            ailment       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

         218.9 uterine leimyoma nec          10        1.50        1.50
                         goiter nec          10        1.50        3.01
        333 extrapyramidal disc nec          17        2.56        5.56
333.0 degeneration of basal ganglia          12        1.80        7.37
                   401 hypertension          59        8.87       16.24
          410 myocardial infarction          10        1.50       17.74
                 454 varicose veins          12        1.80       19.55
         466 ac bronchitis/brnchial          22        3.31       22.86
              454 chronic t & a dis          12        1.80       24.66
                      486 pneumonia          11        1.65       26.32
                         493 asthma          10        1.50       27.82
                  531 gastric ulcer          17        2.56       30.38
                 532 duodenal ulcer          12        1.80       32.18
         535 gastritus & duodenitis          12        1.80       33.98
             542 other appendicitis          11        1.65       35.64
            575.1 cholecystitis nec          23        3.46       39.10
                   other dermatitis          11        1.65       40.75
            732 osteochondropathies          24        3.61       44.36
    misc tiny categs < 10 cases ea          338       50.83       95.19
                       undesignated          32        4.81      100.00

                              Total         665      100.00

Prominent icd9 codes in 2nd 
                    illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

218.9 uterine leiomyoma nos          13        1.85        1.85
         242 thyrotoxicosis          13        1.85        3.70
333 extrapyramidal disc nec          18        2.56        6.26
           401 hypertension          32        4.55       10.81
 454 varicose veins in legs          16        2.28       13.09
 466 ac bronchitis/brnchial          22        3.13       16.22
         575.1 cholecytitis          19        2.70       18.92
    732 osteochondropathies          18        2.56       21.48
misc tiny categs < 10 cases         552       78.52      100.00
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                      Total         703      100.00

      Prominent icd9 codes in 3rd 
                          illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

           218.9 uterine leimyoma          13        1.85        1.85
                   thyrotoxicosis           7        1.00        2.84
                 diabetes militus           8        1.14        3.98
         rheum fev w/o hrt involv           8        1.14        5.12
                     hypertension          22        3.13        8.25
         acute myocardial infarct           4        0.57        8.82
434.91 crbrl art ocl nos w infarc           9        1.28       10.10
           ac bronchitis/brnchial          11        1.56       11.66
             gastritis/duodenitis           9        1.28       12.94
              575.1 cholecystitis          18        2.56       15.50
       577.1 chronic pancreatitis           8        1.14       16.64
              osteochondropathies          15        2.13       18.78
        categs of misc cases < 10         571       81.22      100.00

                            Total         703      100.00

      Prominent icd9 codes in 4th 
                          illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

           218.9 uterine leimyoma           3        0.43        0.43
                   thyrotoxicosis           3        0.43        0.85
        290.12 presenile delusion           1        0.14        1.00
          extrapyramidal disc nec           4        0.57        1.56
         rheum fev w/o hrt involv           2        0.28        1.85
                     hypertension          12        1.71        3.56
         acute myocardial infarct           4        0.57        4.13
                  angina pectoris           8        1.14        5.26
434.91 crbrl art ocl nos w infarc           4        0.57        5.83
           varicose veins in legs           4        0.57        6.40
           ac bronchitis/brnchial           4        0.57        6.97
             gastritis/duodenitis           6        0.85        7.82
               regional enteritis           1        0.14        7.97
              575.1 cholecystitis           8        1.14        9.10
       577.1 chronic pancreatitis           6        0.85        9.96
                 kidney infection           6        0.85       10.81
          renal/ureteral calculus           3        0.43       11.24
           prostatic inflammation           2        0.28       11.52
          oth inflamm polyarthrop           1        0.14       11.66
              osteochondropathies           7        1.00       12.66
      misc tiny categs < 10 cases         614       87.34      100.00

                            Total         703      100.00
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      Prominent icd9 codes in 5th 
                          illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

           218.9 uterine leimyoma           3        0.43        0.43
                   thyrotoxicosis           3        0.43        0.85
          extrapyramidal disc nec           2        0.28        1.14
         rheum fev w/o hrt involv           1        0.14        1.28
                     hypertension           7        1.00        2.28
         acute myocardial infarct           3        0.43        2.70
                  angina pectoris           4        0.57        3.27
434.91 crbrl art ocl nos w infarc           1        0.14        3.41
           varicose veins in legs           3        0.43        3.84
           ac bronchitis/brnchial           8        1.14        4.98
             gastritis/duodenitis           2        0.28        5.26
              575.1 cholecystitis           8        1.14        6.40
       577.1 chronic pancreatitis           3        0.43        6.83
                 kidney infection           3        0.43        7.25
          renal/ureteral calculus           1        0.14        7.40
           prostatic inflammation           3        0.43        7.82
        noninflam ids over/adnex*           1        0.14        7.97
              osteochondropathies           6        0.85        8.82
      misc tiny categs < 10 cases         641       91.18      100.00

                            Total         703      100.00

Prominent icd9 codes in 6th 
                    illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

     218.9 uterine leimyoma           2        0.28        0.28
             thyrotoxicosis           1        0.14        0.43
  290.12 presenile delusion           2        0.28        0.71
   rheum fev w/o hrt involv           2        0.28        1.00
               hypertension           2        0.28        1.28
   acute myocardial infarct           2        0.28        1.56
     varicose veins in legs           4        0.57        2.13
     ac uri mult sites/nos*           2        0.28        2.42
     ac bronchitis/brnchial           1        0.14        2.56
       gastritis/duodenitis           1        0.14        2.70
         regional enteritis           2        0.28        2.99
        575.1 cholecystitis           1        0.14        3.13
 577.1 chronic pancreatitis           2        0.28        3.41
           kidney infection           1        0.14        3.56
    renal/ureteral calculus           3        0.43        3.98
  noninflam ids over/adnex*           2        0.28        4.27
    oth inflamm polyarthrop           2        0.28        4.55
        osteochondropathies           6        0.85        5.41
misc tiny categs < 10 cases         665       94.59      100.00

                      Total         703      100.00
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      Prominent icd9 codes in 7th 
                          illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          malignant melanoma skin           1        0.14        0.14
           218.9 uterine leimyoma           2        0.28        0.43
                 diabetes militus           1        0.14        0.57
          iron definciency anemia           1        0.14        0.71
          extrapyramidal disc nec           1        0.14        0.85
                     367.1 myopia           1        0.14        1.00
                      conjunctiva           2        0.28        1.28
         rheum fev w/o hrt involv           1        0.14        1.42
                     hypertension           3        0.43        1.85
         acute myocardial infarct           1        0.14        1.99
       427.31 atrial fibrillation           1        0.14        2.13
434.91 crbrl art ocl nos w infarc           1        0.14        2.28
           varicose veins in legs           1        0.14        2.42
                       hemmoroids           1        0.14        2.56
                acute pharyngitis           1        0.14        2.70
          chr pharyng/nasopharyng           1        0.14        2.84
                        influenza           1        0.14        2.99
             gastritis/duodenitis           1        0.14        3.13
          oth gallbladder disordr           1        0.14        3.27
       577.1 chronic pancreatitis           1        0.14        3.41
              acute renal failure           1        0.14        3.56
     617.1 ovarian endremetriosis           1        0.14        3.70
          mucous polyps of cervix           1        0.14        3.84
          oth inflamm polyarthrop           1        0.14        3.98
             osteoarthrosis et al           1        0.14        4.13
        intervertebral disc dis*            2        0.28        4.41
              osteochondropathies           1        0.14        4.55
         symptoms invo head/neck*           1        0.14        4.69
                 misc tiny categs         670       95.31      100.00

                            Total         703      100.00

  Prominent icd9 codes in 8th 
                      illness       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               thyrotoxicosis           1        0.14        0.14
             diabetes militus           1        0.14        0.28
      extrapyramidal disc nec           1        0.14        0.43
                 hypertension           2        0.28        0.71
              angina pectoris           1        0.14        0.85
other biliary tract disorders           1        0.14        1.00
                        580.1           1        0.14        1.14
      renal/ureteral calculus           1        0.14        1.28
    oth renal & ureteral dis*           1        0.14        1.42
    female pelvic inflam dis*           1        0.14        1.56
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              616.1 vaginitis           1        0.14        1.71
          osteochondropathies           1        0.14        1.85
           812.5 humurus-open           1        0.14        1.99
  813.3 radius/ulna shaft opn           1        0.14        2.13
             misc tiny categs         688       97.87      100.00

                        Total         703      100.00

 ICD9 designation for disease 
                            9       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               thyrotoxicosis           1        0.14        0.14
                       myopia           1        0.14        0.28
                 hypertension           2        0.28        0.57
      irritable bowl syndrome           1        0.14        0.71
575.1 other biliary tract dis           5        0.71        1.42
         osteoarthrosis et al           1        0.14        1.56
             misc tiny categs         692       98.44      100.00

                        Total         703      100.00

     ICD9 designation for 
               disease 10       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

           less than 2.5%         694       98.72       98.72
                     70.1           1        0.14       98.86
                    270.1           1        0.14       99.00
  extrapyramidal disc nec           1        0.14       99.15
          angina pectoris           1        0.14       99.29
                   530.81           1        0.14       99.43
  oth gallbladder disordr           1        0.14       99.57
                    577.1           1        0.14       99.72
                    615.9           1        0.14       99.86
                    617.1           1        0.14      100.00

                    Total         703      100.00

 ICD9 designation for disease 
                           11       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

      extrapyramidal disc nec           1        0.14        0.14
                 hypertension           1        0.14        0.28
      pneumonia, organism nos           1        0.14        0.43
575.1 other biliary tract dis           1        0.14        0.57
   577.1 chronic pancreatitis           1        0.14        0.71
    oth renal & ureteral dis*           2        0.28        1.00
             tiny misc categs         696       99.00      100.00

                        Total         703      100.00
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     ICD9 designation for 
               disease 12       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

   218.9 uterine leimyoma           1        0.14        0.14
    437.8 cerebrovasc dis           1        0.14        0.28
   ac bronchitis/brnchial           1        0.14        0.43
 oth noninf gastroenterit           1        0.14        0.57
      osteochondropathies           1        0.14        0.71
         misc tiny categs         698       99.29      100.00

                    Total         703      100.00

2 . log close
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase3/wide/medd
> x.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 closed on:  10 Dec 2011, 09:49:48

Monday, September 17, 2012 3:46 PM   Page 6


